# CH \$65.00 8826

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM670797

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Alignment Partners III, L.P.		07/23/2021	Limited Partnership:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Episode Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	102 Woodmont Blvd., Suite 350
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37205
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88262420	EPISODE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88156312	EPISODE NAVIGATOR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3124996701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124996700

**Email:** ahesla@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Horwath

Address Line 1: 190 S LaSalle St Ste 3700

Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G8250-00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Horwath
SIGNATURE:	/s/Robert E. Horwath
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=IP Release - Trademark (Executed)#page1.tif source=IP Release - Trademark (Executed)#page2.tif

source=IP Release - Trademark (Executed)#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of July 23rd, 2021 is made by Capital Alignment Partners III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as collateral agent ("Agent") to the "Lenders" (the "Lenders") under that certain Loan Agreement dated October 28, 2019 (as amended, joined, supplemented, or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement"), by and between the Agent, the Lenders, and, Episode Solutions, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("Episode Solutions") and certain of its direct and indirect Subsidiaries (together with Episode Solutions, "Borrower").

WHEREAS, Episode Solutions is the owner of certain registered trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto and issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, all goodwill and proceeds from the foregoing (the "Released Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of October 28, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among Agent and the Borrower and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 28, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by Episode Solutions in favor of Agent, Borrower granted to Agent security interests and liens in all the Released Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the security interests against the Released Trademarks were granted to Agent and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame numbers 6794/0865 on November 13, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Borrower desires to sell the Released Trademarks and has requested that Agent release its security interests in and liens on all Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on its own behalf and on behalf of the Lenders party to the Loan Agreement, hereby releases, relinquishes, and terminates any and all liens, security interests, or other interests in or rights it may have or have acquired through the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Trademarks. Agent hereby authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Loan Agreement.

This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Release and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same agreement. The exchange of copies of this Release and of signature pages by facsimile transmission or other electronic means shall constitute effective execution and delivery of this Release as to the parties and may be used in lieu of the original agreement for all purposes. Signatures of the parties transmitted by facsimile or other electronic means shall be deemed to be their original signatures for any purposes whatsoever.

[Signature page and schedule follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer.

## AGENT:

## CAPITAL ALIGNMENT PARTNERS III, L.P.

By: CAP III GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as General Partner

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

# Exhibit A

# Registered Trademarks

Country	Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
United States	88/262,420	EPISODE SOLUTIONS	January 15, 2019
United States	88/156,312	EPISODE NAVIGATOR	Not yet registered

4831-0873-0608.4

**RECORDED: 08/27/2021**